TS4851
Mono 1W Speaker and Stereo 160mW Headset
 BTL Drivers with Digital Volume Control
■ Operating from VCC = 3V to 5.5V
■ Rail to rail input/output
■ Speaker driver with 1 W output @ Vcc = 5V,
THD+N = 1%, F = 1kHz, 8Ω load
■ Headset drivers with 160 mW output @

01 April 2003 2 Curves inserted in the document
01 April 2004 3 Curves updated in the document
01 Jan. 2005 4 Leadfree codification added in the document
01 March 2005 5 Realignment of curve data in the document
Information furnished is bel ieved to  be accurate and rel iab le. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibil ity for the consequences
of use o f such information nor for any infringement of patents or other righ ts of third  parti es which may result from its use. No license is granted
by implica ti on or o therwise under any patent or patent rights o f STMicroelectronics. Speci fications mentioned in  th is pub lica tion are  subject
to change without notice. Th is pub lica ti on supersedes and replaces a ll in formation previously suppli ed. STMicroelectronics products are not
authorized for use as critical  components in li fe  support devices or systems without express wri tten  approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is a registered trademark of STMicroe lectronics
Al l other names are the property of the ir respective owners
© 2005 STMicroelectronics - All  rights reserved
STMicroelectronics group o f companies
Austra lia - Belgium - Brazi l - Canada - China - Czech Republic - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong - Ind ia - Israel - Italy - Japan -
Malaysia  - Mal ta  - Morocco - Singapore - Spa in - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - Un ited States of America
28/28
	1 Application Information
	2 SPI Bus Interface
	2.1 Description of SPI operation
	3 Absolute Maximum Ratings
	4 Electrical Characteristics
	5 Application Information
	5.1 BTL configuration principles
	5.2 Power dissipation and efficiency
	5.3 Low frequency response
	5.4 Decoupling of the circuit
	5.5 Startup time
	5.6 Pop and Click performance
	5.7 Notes on PSRR measurement
	5.8 Power-On Reset
	6 Package Information
	7 Daisy Chain Samples
	8 Tape & Reel Specification
	9 Revision History
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true